NOTICE OF ADDENDUM TO THE AGENDA

FOR THE LIVINGSTON PARISH COUNCIL MEETING ON THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2024 AT SIX O'CLOCK (6:00) P.M. AT THE GOVERNMENTAL BUILDING LOCATED AT 20355 GOVERNMENT BOULEVARD, LIVINGSTON, LOUISIANA 70754 TO BE HELD IN THE LIVINGSTON PARISH COUNCIL CHAMBERS

Posted on: April 9, 2024 Time:

Distributed to the Press on: April 9, 2024

The Livingston Parish Council will add by addendum the following item(s) on the agenda for the April 11, 2024 regular meeting of the Council:

A-1: Livingston Parish Planning and Zoning Commission:

a. Adopt a resolution to approve a waiver of Section 126-9, "Building Lines" Empire Electric McLin Taylor, Inc.

Final Site Plan with Waiver

US Hwy 190 Section 48, T6S, R3E Council District 4

Sandy C. Teal

Sandy C. Teal, Council clerk

Livingston Parish Council

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the Livingston Parish Council office at (225)686-3027 describing the assistance that is necessary.